AGENDA

LY

Recommendation for Council Action

Austin City Council Item ID 28379 Agenda Number 14.

Meeting Date: 11/21/2013 Department: Health and Human Services

Authorize negotiation and execution of Amendment # 3 to the social services contract with AUSTIN TRAVIS
COUNTY INTEGRAL CARE to add funding to the contract to support a part time resource assistant to work for
the Community Action Network in an amount not to exceed $22,500, for the period of October 1, 2013 and ending

on September 30, 2014, for a total contract amount of $192,967.
Amount and Source of Funding

Funding in the amount of $22,500 is included in the Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Operating Budget of the Health and
Human Services Department.

There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

Purchasing
Language:

On September 27, 2012, Council approved a 24-month social service contract with Austin
Travis County Integral Care for the period of October 1, 2012 to September 30 2014. On

Prior Council

Action: Septemmber 9, 2013 Council approved FY 13-14 Operating Budget.

For More Stephanie Hayden, Asst. Director for Human Services, 512-972-5017; Robert Kingham,

Information: Manager Community Based Resources, 512-972-5026; Alma Ruiz, Agenda Coordinator, 512-
) 972-5010.

Boards and

Commission

Action:

MBE / WBE:

Related Items:
Ad(ditional Backup Information

The One time funding in the amount $22,500 supports a half-time Research Assistant to be hired by the Commumity
Action Network program to update the online ReadyBy21 Dashboard. The Community Action Network (CAN) is a
unique partnership of public, private, non-profit and faith-based organizations working together to enhance the social,
health, educational and economic well-being of Central Texas. As a neutral convener, connector, and informer in the
community, the CAN partnership works to promote a community of equity and opportunity for all.




